Richardson-Sloane Special Collections Center

Davenport Public Library
321 Main Street

Davenport, IA 52801

www.davenportlibrary.com

Acc#1990-06 Frye

Photo identified on back as Herman and Louisa FRYE and family of Davenport
Names written on back of photo:
Herman, Louisa
Frank, George, Will, Charles, Elizabeth, Baby, Julia

Census Research

1860

Herman 30
Louisa 26
George 3
Charles 1
William 1
+ others

1870
Herman
Louisa
George
Charles
William
Emma
Frank
Julia
Elise

40

36

13

11

11

9

7

3
10/12

1880
Herman
Louisa
George
Charles
William
Frank
Julia
Lizzie

50
46
23
21
21
17
14
10

1900

Herman

Louisa

*Mother of 10, 6
living

Lizzie

+2 grandaughters

Dead: Louisa A. or M. (d. 1863; not in photo or census)
Alfred (d. 1867; not in photo or census)
Emma (d. 13Nov1873; not in photo)

??Baby (b. after 1870; in photo; d. bef 1880)

Buried City Cemetery:

Louisa M. or A. FRYE

Alfred FRYE
Emma FRYE

d.10May1863
d.22Nov1867
Dec.10, 1860-Nov.13, 1873

WPA Tombstone Records:

Herman H. FRYE
Julia A.

1830-1903; Oakdale Cem.; Lot 150
1866-1919; Oakdale Cem.; Lot 150

Never married-lived in Seattle, Washington, then back to Davenport

Louisa P.

Died 9May1932 at age 98

Theresa S.

(wife of George-nee STUTT)

1834-1932; Oakdale Cem.; Lot 150

1859-1909; Oakdale Cem.; Lot 150

Herman H. and Julia (RIER) were married in St. Louis, then came to Davenport.
He farmed for years, then they moved to town, 2006 Harrison.

Elizabeth married Herman LAGE.
2 sons went to Seattle, Washington and 2 sons stayed in Davenport

C:\Users\koconnor\Desktop\INPUT\Accession 1990-06 Frye family research.docx




