Richardson-Sloane Special Collections Center Davenport Public Library 321 Main Street Davenport, IA 52801 www.davenportlibrary.com Acc#1990-06 Frye Photo identified on back as Herman and Louisa FRYE and family of Davenport Names written on back of photo:

Herman, Louisa Frank, George, Will, Charles, Elizabeth, Baby, Julia

Census Research

1860		<u>1870</u>		1880		<u>1900</u>
Herman	30	Herman	40	Herman	50	Herman
Louisa	26	Louisa	36	Louisa	46	Louisa
George	3	George	13	George	23	*Mother of 10, 6
Charles	1	Charles	11	Charles	21	living
William	1	William	11	William	21	Lizzie
+ others		Emma	9	Frank	17	+2 grandaughters
		Frank	7	Julia	14	
		Julia	3	Lizzie	10	
		Elise	10/12			

Dead: Louisa A. or M. (d. 1863; not in photo or census) Alfred (d. 1867; not in photo or census) Emma (d. 13Nov1873; not in photo) ??Baby (b. after 1870; in photo; d. bef 1880)

Buried City Cemetery:

Louisa M. or A. FRYE	d.10May1863
Alfred FRYE	d.22Nov1867
Emma FRYE	Dec.10, 1860-Nov.13, 1873

WPA Tombstone Records:

Herman H. FRYE 1830-1903; Oakdale Cem.; Lot 150
Julia A. 1866-1919; Oakdale Cem.; Lot 150
Never married-lived in Seattle, Washington, then back to Davenport
Louisa P. 1834-1932; Oakdale Cem.; Lot 150
Died 9May1932 at age 98
Theresa S. 1859-1909; Oakdale Cem.; Lot 150
(wife of George-nee STUTT)

Herman H. and Julia (RIER) were married in St. Louis, then came to Davenport. He farmed for years, then they moved to town, 2006 Harrison. Elizabeth married Herman LAGE. 2 sons went to Seattle, Washington and 2 sons stayed in Davenport